TC1017
150 mA, Tiny CMOS LDO With Shutdown
Features
• Space-saving 5-Pin SC-70 and SOT-23 Packages
• Extremely Low Operating Current for Longer
Battery Life: 53 µA (typ.)
• Very Low Dropout Voltage
• Rated 150 mA Output Current

5-Lead SOT-23
XXNN
Part Number Code
TC1017 – 1.8VCT DA
TC1017 – 1.85VCT DK
TC1017 – 2.6VCT DB
TC1017 – 2.7VCT DC
TC1017 – 2.8VCT DD
TC1017 – 2.85VCT DE
TC1017 – 2.9VCT DF
TC1017 – 3.0VCT DG
TC1017 – 3.3VCT DH
TC1017 – 4.0VCT DJ
Example:
DANN
DS21813D-page 16 © 2005 Microchip Technology Inc.
TC1017
5-Lead Plastic Small Outline Transistor (LT) (SC-70)
0.300.15.012.006BLead Width
0.180.10.007.004cLead Thickness
0.300.10.012.004LFoot Length
2.201.80.087.071DOverall Length
1.351.15.053.045E1Molded Package Width
2.401.80.094.071EOverall Width
0.100.00.004.000A1Standoff
1.000.80.039.031A2Molded Package Thickness
1.100.80.043.031AOverall Height
0.65 (BSC).026 (BSC)pPitch
55nNumber of Pins
MAXNOMMINMAXNOMMINDimension Limits
MILLIMETERS*INCHESUnits
exceed .005" (0.127mm) per side.
Dimensions D and E1 do not include mold flash or protrusions.  Mold flash or protrusions shall not
Notes:
JEITA (EIAJ) Standard: SC-70
Drawing No. C04-061
*Controlling Parameter
L
E1
E
c
D
1
Bp
A2
A1
A
Q1
Top of Molded Pkg to Lead Shoulder Q1 .004 .016 0.10 0.40
n
© 2005 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21813D-page 17
TC1017
5-Lead Plastic Small Outline Transistor (OT) (SOT-23)